3 Department as no longer required: 
oak draftsman's stools, without backs; 2 flat-top oak desks; 2 drawing tables. Eight Inrndred and seventy-nine 	(879) 	overcoats; ei ht hundred and eighty-five 

Tht 	report was accepted and the resolution nuaniriou,ly adupted. (885) 	cotton 	coats; 	eight 	hundred 	and 	eighty-five 	(885) 	breeches; 	one 	thousand 
(1,C)) 	pairs 	of 	leggings; 	one thousand 	(1,000) 	campaign 	hats; 	ten hundred 	and 

Department of Correction-Assignment to, of Two Dozen Physicians' Coats, sixteen 	(1016) 	hat cords. 

Etc., Turned Over by the Health Department.

[...]

mately 710 square feet of space, for use of the New York State Nautical School, for 
a 	od commencing on the 30th da> of April, 1918, and ending on the 30th day of ''pent peri 

on the leased premises, but steam for heating purposes shall he furnished by the 

April, 1922, at a }-early rental of seven hundred and eighty--five dollars ($785) ; the lease 
lessor. 

Irti9ress aai-d Egress. 
to contain a clause providing for the cancellation of the lease of Room 617 in the Hall 
of Rerord:, Building, authorized by resolution of the Commissioners of the Sinking 

Ninth-The lessee shall have the right to use and occupy the leased premises

[...]

Yours respectfully, 

JOHN H. DELANEY, Commissioner. 
After discussion the Comptroller offered the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby recommend to the 

Board of Estimate and Apportionment that an appropriation be made of thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($35,000), or such sum as may be necessary, for the alterations and 
changes necessary to make the building No. 129-131 Worth Street, in the Borough of 
Manhattan, available for occupancy by the House of Detention. 

\\ oich  resolution was unanimously adopted.